502750699 04/02/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2797295

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ROBERT L. DONEKE	R			04/01/2014	
ENT G.R. THOMPS	NC			04/01/2014	
ECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	Tangite	k, LLC			
Street Address:	1033 S ^v	V Yamhill Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 30	1			
City:	Portland	1			
State/Country:	OREGO	N .			
Postal Code:	97205-2	539			
Application Number: 142		14243251			
Application Number:		14243251	243251		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		503)274-4622			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		,	first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	,	first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address</i> 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.o	com, chris@techla	n successful, it will be sent via ww.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address</i> 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.4 ALEXANDER C. JOI	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR.		
<i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address</i> 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.o ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw. ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.o ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.d ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET ON 97204	w.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw. ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG 8890-0009 ALEXANDER	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET ON 97204 C. JOHNSON, JR	w.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.a ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG 8890-0009 ALEXANDER /alexander c. j	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET ON 97204 C. JOHNSON, JR	w.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw. ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG 8890-0009 ALEXANDER	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET ON 97204 C. JOHNSON, JR	w.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.d ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG 8890-0009 ALEXANDER /alexander c. j 04/02/2014	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET ON 97204 C. JOHNSON, JR	w.com	
Fax Number: Correspondence will US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	be sent to be: NUMBER: R: gn#page1.t	the e-mail address 5032223613 docketing@techlaw.d ALEXANDER C. JOI 210 SW MORRISON SUITE 400 PORTLAND, OREG 8890-0009 ALEXANDER /alexander c. j 04/02/2014	com, chris@techla HNSON, JR. I STREET ON 97204 C. JOHNSON, JR	w.com	

source=8890-9execassgn#page3.tif

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 8890-0009

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention: ANTENNA APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BACKGROUND NOISE AND INCREASING RECEPTION SENSITIVITY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

 \boxtimes

the attached application : U.S. Serial No. 14/243,251, filed 2 April 2014

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by me, and that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

and the second second

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the belownamed Inventor/Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Assignee: TANGITEK, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

Address: 1033 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 301 Portland, Oregon 97205-2539

U.S. Divisional Patent Application ANTENNA APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BACKGROUND NOISE AND INCREASING RECEPTION SENSITIVITY Sheet 1 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0995

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at Portland, Oregon,	this day of Apr	, 2014.
-------------------------------	-----------------	---------

Legal name of inventor/Assignor: Robert L. Doneker

) \$\$.

Signature

Residence:

Portland, Oregon

Post Office address:

1033 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 301 Portland, Oregon 97205-2539

STATE OF OREGON)

County of Multnomah)

Before me this _____ day of ______, 2014, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

U.S. Divisional Patent Application ANTENNA APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BACKGROUND NOISE AND INCREASING RECEPTION SENSITIVITY Sheet 2 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0996

MIXZON

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this <u> </u> day of <u>April</u> , 2	2014,
---	-------

Legal name of inven	tor/Assignor: Kent-G. R. Thompson	
Signature		4/1/14
		(Date)
Residence:	Portland, Oregon	

Post Office address:

1033 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 301 Portland, Oregon 97205-2539

STATE OF OREGON)) ss. County of Multnomah)

Before me this _____ day of ______, 2014, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

[SEAL]

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

U.S. Divisional Patent Application ANTENNA APPARTUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING BACKGROUND NOISE AND INCREASING RECEPTION SENSITIVITY Sheet 3 of 3

> PATENT REEL: 032584 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 04/02/2014